

TARIFF SCHEDULE

DATELAND PUBLIC SERVICE CO., INC. DOCKET NO. W-02027A-18-0129

<u>DECISION NO.: 76933</u> <u>EFFECTIVE: OCT 31, 2018</u>

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES:

5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$36.60
¾" Meter	36.60
1" meter	75.00
1-1/2" Meter	150.00
2" Meter	240.00
3" Meter	480.00
4" Meter	750.00
6" Meter	1,500.00

SERVICE CHARGES:

Establishment	\$40.00
Reconnection (Delinquent)	40.00
After Hours Service Charge	50.00
Meter Test (if Correct)	30.00
Deposit	*
Deposit Interest	*
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months)	**
NSF Check	35.00
Deferred Payment	1.5%
Meter Reread (If Correct)	10.00
Late Fee	1.5%

Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers:

4" to Larger than 10"

- * Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).
- ** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.A.C. R14-2-403(D).
- *** 2% of Monthly Minimum for a Comparable Sized Meter Connection, but no less than \$10.00 per month. The Service Charge for Fire Sprinklers is only applicable to service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line.

In addition to the collection of its regular rates, the utility will collect from its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales or use tax pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-409.D(5).

APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #:76933



COMMODITY RATES (Per 1,000 Gallons)

5/8" x 1/2" Meter and 3/4" Meter		1" Moter	
First 3,000 Gallons	\$3.63	First 40,000 Gallons	\$5.95
First 3,001 to 7,000 Gallons	5.95	Over 40,000 Gallons	7.09
Over 7,000 Gallons	7.09		
1 1/2" Meter		2" Meter	
First 120,000 Gallons	\$5.95	First 225,000	\$5.95
Over 120,000 Gallons	7.09	Over 225,000	7.09
3" Moter		4" Meter	
First 500,000 Gallons	\$5.95	First 800,000	\$5.95
Over 500,000 Gallons	7.09	Over 800,000	7.09
6" Meter			
First 1,500,000 Gallons	\$5.95		
Over 1,500,000 Gallons	7.09		

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES: (Refundable pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)

	Service	Meter	Total
5/8" x 3/4" Meter	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
3/4" Meter	415.00	205.00	620.00
1" Meter	465.00	265.00	730.00
1 1/2 "Meter	520.00	475.00	995.00
2" Turbine Meter	800.00	995.00	1,795.00
2" Compound	800.00	1,840.00	2,640.00
3" Turbine Meter	1,015.00	1,620.00	2,635.00
3" Compound Meter	1,135.00	2,495.00	3,630.00
4" Turbine Meter	1,430.00	2,570.00	4,000.00
4" Compound	1,610.00	3,545.00	5,155.00
6" Turbine Meter	2,150.00	4,925.00	7,075.00
6" Compound Meter	2,270.00	6,820.00	9,090.00

APPROVED FOR FILING

DECISION #: 71933

Company Name: Dateland Public Service Co. ThePage 1 of 2

CROSS-CONNECTION OR BACKFLOW TARIFF

Effective	Date		
CHECKIVE			

Company Name: Dateland Public Service Co., Inc. Page 2 of 2

- 5. Testing shall be in conformance with the requirements of A.A.C. R18-4-115.F. The Company may require the customer to pay to have the backflow-prevention assembly tested as long as the Company does not require an unreasonable number of tests.
- 6. The customer shall provide the Company with records of installation and testing. For each backflow-prevention assembly, these records shall include:
 - a. assembly identification number and description;
 - b. location
 - c. date(s) of test(s);
 - d. description of repairs and recommendations for repairs made by tester; and
 - e. the tester's name and certificate number.
- 7. In the event the backflow-prevention assembly does not function properly or fails any test, and an obvious hazard as contemplated under A.A.C. R14-2-410.B.1.a. exists, the Company may terminate service immediately and without notice. The backflow-prevention assembly shall be repaired or replaced by the customer and retested.
- 8. In the event the backflow-prevention assembly does not function properly or fails any test, or in the event that a customer fails to comply with the testing requirement, and A.A.C. R14-2-410.B.l.a. is not applicable, the backflow-prevention assembly shall be repaired or replaced within fourteen (14) days of the initial discovery of the deficiency in the assembly or its function. Failure to remedy the deficiency or dysfunction of the assembly, or failure to retest, shall be grounds for termination of water service in accordance with A.A.C. R14-2-410.

**FOR OFF	86 'H 2	14	. LISK		A M M
-----------	---------	----	--------	--	-------

Effective	Date:	